EXTREME WORK
89306
EXTREME WORK™ STRIKE PROTEX™
WITH XLOCK™ CUFF
Extreme Work Performance glove featuring full back of hand TPR.
Touch compatible on index finger. Reinforced palm patch, reinforced
fingers and thumb.
FEATURES
• Flexible TPR on fingertips, knuckles and back of hand
• Dura-X™ Suede Palm – Performance material lasts up to 5x longer
than traditional synthetics and is fast drying
• S-Patch Palm – Palm patch ramps up durability and grip of the palm,
the S-shape maintains movement and flexibility
• Reinforced Thumb Saddle – Double layer strengthens this
vulnerable wear point
• Slip-On Cuff – Easy on and off
• Flexible Fit Fingers – hourglass shape reduces bunching around the
bend of the fingers, enhancing comfort and reducing hand fatigue
• 4-Way Stretch – Fabric on the back of hand stretches in all directions
for flexibility, breathability and extreme comfort
• Sweat Wipe – Terry cloth wipe on the back of the thumb makes it
easy to wipe away sweat and grime
• Notched Index Finger – Material cutout reduces the “bulge” and
makes bending your finger more comfortable
SPEC DETAILS
COLOR DETAIL Black and Lime Green
LEATHER TYPE Ax Uno Synthetic leather
THUMB TYPE Keystone
CUFF STYLE Hook And Loop Closure
TEST STANDARDS
• Our Extreme Work™ Strike ProteX™ with XLock™ Cuff gloves
provide complete impact protection across the back of hand and
fingers. Soft and supple
• our ridged design of our TPRs makes the gloves flexible at the
natural bends in your hand so that you don't feel they're there - until
you need them.
CARE INSTRUCTIONS
Care Instructions: Brush off excess dirt, machine wash separately on
cold with mild detergent. Do not bleach. Lay flat to dry. Do not
machine dry. Do not iron.
SIZES
Small, Medium, Large, XLarge, 2XLarge
PACKING INFO
PACKAGING 3 Units(PR) Per Pack, 72 Units(PR) Per Case
ITEM PAIR UPC INNER PACK GTIN MASTER PACK GTIN
89306/M 662909509314 20662909509318 10662909509311
89306/L 662909509321 20662909509325 10662909509328
89306/XL 662909509338 20662909509332 10662909509335
89306/2XL 662909509345 20662909509349 10662909509342
PACKAGING DIMENSIONS AND WEIGHTS
ITEM PC WEIGHT (LBS) MASTER PACK (IN) MASTER PACK
(LBS)
89306/M 0.28938 17.72 x 11.22 x 14.57 21.83536
89306/L 0.31875 17.72 x 11.22 x 14.57 23.95
89306/XL 0.36563 17.72 x 11.42 x 14.57 27.32536
89306/2XL 0.375 17.72 x 11.22 x 14.57 28
COUNTRY OF
ORIGIN China,Vietnam,
DIMENSIONS
ITEM SIZE GLOVE LENGTH PALM WIDTH HEM COLOR
Small 8.75" 4.25" Black binding
Medium 8.875" 4.375" Black binding
Large 9.5" 4.5" Black binding
XLarge 9.75" 4.625" Black binding
2XLarge 9.875" 4.875" Black binding